504800035 03/01/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4846767

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO YONEDA	02/27/2018
TAKUYA OKIMOTO	02/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1, KANAI-CHO, SAKAE-KU
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	244-0845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15909263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: emgonzales@venable.com, masartori.team@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. SARTORI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385
Address Line 2: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087136.427186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAILIE MACKEVERICAN
SIGNATURE: /Kailie MacKeverican/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504800035 REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0233

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	I/we,					
	<u>Name</u>	Address				
l) Yash	ibiro YONEDA	c/o Sumitamo Ricetric Device Innovations, Inc., l, Kanal-eho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0845 Japan				
2) Taku	ya OKIMOTO	elo Sumitomo Electric Dovice Innovati 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohoma-shi, Kanogawa 244-0845 J.	ons, Inc.,			
FUNCTIO	called assignor(s), have inver DNAL OPTICAL DEVICE IT ON SEMICONDUCTOR	THAT INTERGRATES OPT	ICAL WAVEGUME V	ITH LIGHT-RECEIVING		
and execut indicated b		atent of the United States of An	erica therefor on even dat	e herewith unless otherwise		
	filed on	, Seria	l No.	; and		
Whe	reas			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DE 1, Kanai-cho,	VICE INNOVATIONS, INC.				
	•	ama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0845 .	lanan			
		ight, title and interest in the appl		to any United States		
and set ove invention a may be gra Trademark	r unto the assignee, its lawful and this application, and all div ated thereon, and all reissues t	(s), have sold, assigned, transfer successors and assigns, MY/OU risions, and continuations thereo thereof; and I/WE hereby author all Letters Patent for this invent- ment;	IR entire right, title, and in f, and all Letters Patent of ize and request the Corner	nterest in and to this the United States which dissioner of Patents and		
assignee, it sign all law the title to application and enforce	s successors and assigns, any i ful papers when called upon t this invention in said assignee, s, make all rightful oaths and p e proper patent protection for t	enant and agree that I/WE will, facts known to ME/US respection to occur and deliver all its successors and assigns, exergenerally do everything possible his invention in the United Stately the assignee, its successors and	ng this invention and testift papers that may be necess bute all divisional, continu to aid assignee, its success, it being understood tha	y in any legal proceeding, ary or desirable to perfect ation, and reissue sors and assigns, to obtain		
I/WE herel	e event that the patent applicat by grant permission to the attor to record this Assignment afte	ion filing date or serial number neys of record in the patent app or such information is added,	is not known at the time the filing the filing	is Assignment is executed, date and/or serial number		
	INV	<u>'ENTORS</u>	<u>DA'</u>	TE SIGNED		
1):	Yoshikin	Yoneda iro YONEDA	Februar,	, 27, 2018		
Name :	Yoshilı	iro YONEDA				
2):	Takuya	Okimoto	February	27, 2018		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facte evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

Takuya OKIMOTO

Name: